Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP

Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place
Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5X 1B8
416.362.2111 MAIN

416.862.6666 FACSIMILE O SLE' 2

Toronto April 9’ 2014 Ri_chard King
Direct Dial: 416.862.6626
Montréal rking@osler.com

Our Matter Number: 1144223

e SENT BY ELECTRONIC MAIL  (BoardSec@ontarioenergyboard.ca)
e Ms. Kirsten Walli
New York Board Secretary

Ontario Energy Board
2300 Yonge Street

27th Floor, P.O. Box 2319
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

Natural Resource Gas Limited
OEB File No. EB-2012-0406/EB-2013-0081
Reply Submission of NRG

We are co-counsel to Natural Resource Gas Limited (“NRG™). Please find attached the
Reply Submission of NRG in connection with the calculation of the capital costs related
to the IGPC Pipeline.

Yours very truly,

Richard J.

RK:hi \

Enclosure -

c: All Parties to EB-2012-0406/EB-2013-0081
T. Graat and L. O’Meara (NRG)
L. Thacker (Co-counsel to NRG)

LEGAL_1:30292426.1 e'm ail

osler.com




EB-2012-0406
EB-2013-0081

ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF the Ontario Energy Board
Act, 1998, S.0. 1998, c. 15, (Schedule B);

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by
Integrated Grain Processors Co-operative Inc.,
pursuant to subsection 42(3) of the Ontario Energy
Board Act, 1998, for an order requiring Natural
Resource Gas Limited to provide gas distribution
service; and

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Order to review
capital contribution costs paid by Integrated Grain
Processors Cooperative Inc., to Natural Resource
Gas Limited pursuant to sections 19 and 36 of the
Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998.

NATURAL RESOURCE GAS LIMITED
REPLY SUBMISSION ON CALCULATIONS

April 9, 2014

LEGAL_1:30285079.2

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place
Toronto, ON M5X 1B8

Richard J. King
Tel: 416.862.6626
Fax: 416.862.6666

Co-Counsel for Natural Resource Gas Limited

LENCZNER SLAGHT ROYCE GRIFFIN LLP
130 Adelaide St W #2600,
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5

Lawrence Thacker
Tel: 416.865.3097

Co-Counsel for Natural Resource Gas Limited




April 9, 2014
EB-2012-0406/EB-2013-0081

NRG Reply Submission on Calculations
Page 1 of 8

PART I. INTRODUCTION

1. This Reply Submission responds to the submissions of Board Staff (dated April 1,
2014) and Integrated Grain Processors Corporative Inc. (“IGPC”) (dated April 2, 2014) (the

“Board Staff Submission” and “IGPC Submission”, respectively).

2. The issues dealt with in this Reply Submission are as follows:

(a) The $197,643 in legal fees for a Lenczner Slaght invoice dated September 22,

2010.

(b) The contingency costs of $132,000, in reply to the IGPC Submission.

(©) The legal fees of $94,800 and $82,554 incurred by NRG in connection with the

2007 Emergency Motion and the 2008 Letter of Credit Motion.

(d) The calculation of Interest During Construction, in reply to the IGPC Submission

and the Board Staff Submission.

(e) The calculation of Interest on Payment, in reply to the IGPC Submission.

® The $150,000 amount awarded to IGPC related to the cost of maintaining an

unadjusted letter of credit for five years.

3. Before providing our substantive submissions, NRG must dispute IGPC’s
submissions in paragraph 1 of the IGPC Submission alleging that NRG has ignored the
requirements of the Decision and framed its submissions as a motion to review and vary the

Decision. This allegation, of course, relates to the $150,000 issue noted in paragraph 2(f)

LEGAL_1:30285079.2




April 9, 2014

EB-2012-0406/EB-2013-0081

NRG Reply Submission on Calculations

Page 2 of 8§

immediately above. NRG has serious concerns about this particular aspect of the Board’s
Decision, and made its submissions in a very direct manner, suggesting ways that it might be
dealt with in this process as opposed to a separate process. In NRG’s view, the submissions
were made in good faith, providing Board Staff and IGPC with an opportunity to respond. NRG

believed that the issue could be addressed within the proceeding, and offered its thoughts as to

how that might be accomplished.

PART II. REPLY SUBMISSIONS
A. Lenczner Slaght Invoice
4, In NRG’s original submission, we noted that the amount of $197,643 for a
Lenczner Slaght invoice was incorrect. The Lenczner Slaght invoice of September 22, 2010 was
only for $23,763. During the proceeding, the $23,763 amount of the invoice was noted as
comprising part of the $132,000. In our initial submission last month, NRG noted what it

believes was a simple error, and pointed it out.

5. Board Staff reviewed the record, and agrees with NRG.

6. IGPC does not. IGPC alleges that NRG has been playing a “shell game” with the

legal costs. IGPC is wrong.

7. NRG’s submission was meant to correct an error in the Decision. The fact is that
the Lenczner Slaght was for $23,763 and not the $197,643 referenced in the Board’s decision. It
is also clear from the record that the $23,763 was included in contingency costs. These

contingency costs have been disallowed by the Board, and NRG is not contesting that finding.

LEGAL_1:30285079.2




April 9, 2014

EB-2012-0406/EB-2013-0081

NRG Reply Submission on Calculations

Page 3 of §

8. NRG has reviewed paragraphs 12 to 15 of the IGPC Submission, wherein IGPC

states that the Board’s disallowance of the $197,643 was, in essence, not really tied to a specific

invoice but rather part of a broader disallowance of legal costs.

9. That is not what the Decision says. In the third full paragraph of page 13 of the
Decision, the Board very clearly notes that it is dealing with the September 22, 2010 Lenczner

Slaght invoice.

10. NRG is not contesting a finding in the Board’s Decision. Nor is NRG playing a
“shell game” with the legal costs. The correct amount of that invoice was very clearly noted as
being in the contingency costs. In NRG’s view, this is a simple correction that should be made.

Board staff agrees.

B. The Contingency Costs
11. NRG did not make any submission on the Board’s disallowance of the $132,000
in contingency costs. NRG simply included the full $132,000 in the table of disallowed costs

owing to IGPC.

12. Despite only claiming $132,000 in contingency costs (which were disallowed by
the Board), IGPC has suggested in the table on page 2 of the IGPC Submission that the amount

for “Contingency/Legal” costs should increase to $197,643.

13. IGPC’s submission in paragraphs 16 to 19 (labelled “Contingency”) are
unhelpful. Clearly though, IGPC is seeking to have NRG pay to IGPC the erroneous amount of

$197,643 cited in the Board Decision related to the Lenczner Slaght invoice.

LEGAL_1:30285079.2




April 9, 2014

EB-2012-0406/EB-2013-0081

NRG Reply Submission on Calculations

Page 4 of 8§

14. As the Board knows, the contingency costs of $132,000 claimed by NRG
consisted of legal costs, which included the amount of $23,763 for the September 22, 2010

Lenczner Slaght invoice. No higher amount should be awarded on the basis of a simple error in

the Board’s Decision.

C. Legal Fees for the Motions
15. In its original submission, NRG stated that the amounts of $94,800 and $82.554 in
legal fees disallowed by the Board for the 2007 and 2008 motions should be corrected to be

$68,725 and $91,554.

16. The total difference is about $17,000.

17. Although not entirely clear, it appears that IGPC is advocating:

(a) that the Board got the $94,800 amount correct for the Emergency Motion (as

oppose to NRG’s corrected amount of $68,725); and

(b) that the Board got the $82,554 amount wrong for the Letter of Credit Motion

(preferring instead NRG’s corrected - and higher - amount of $91,554).

18. It is, in NRG’s view, no coincidence that IGPC has preferred the two higher
amounts.
19. NRG did not approach the task of finalizing the calculations flowing from the

Board’s Decision as a self-serving advocacy exercise.

LEGAL_1:30285079.2




April 9, 2014

EB-2012-0406/EB-2013-0081

NRG Reply Submission on Calculations

Page 5 of 8

20. NRG has approached the task of finalizing the disallowed costs in good faith, as
is evidenced by our initial submissions on these two cost items (one of which we believe was
incorrectly overstated and the other incorrectly understated). We would urge the Board to take

the contrasting approaches of NRG and IGPC to these submissions into account when

considering all the cost items still left to be resolved here.

21. The Board Staff Submission on these two legal costs states that the Board
Decision was based on NRG’s evidence of June 3, 2013. Board Staff states that the costs relate
to matters from 2007 and 2008, which NRG should have known by June 2013. In essence,
Board Staff wants an explanation as to why the amounts should be updated from the June 2013

amounts. That is fair.

22, To explain, we attach the items at Appendix A to this Reply Submission. As
noted, the June 2013 amounts of $94,800 and $82,554 amounts were amounts that IGPC came
up with. This is clear from paragraph 63 on page 14 (of 22) of the June 3, 2013 submission.
These were not NRG’s numbers. NRG’s figures of $68,725 and $91,554 can be traced back to
our September 8, 2010 Responses to Oral Hearing Undertakings (to which we refer on page 14
(of 26) of our November 7, 2013 submission). The $68,725 and $91,554 are the amounts that
NRG gave in evidence from the beginning, and these numbers have not changed. The other

amounts (of $94,800 and $82,554) were taken from IGPC’s submissions.

23. NRG re-iterated its amounts of $68,725 and $91,554 in November 2013 because
NRG believes these are the correct amounts, properly put into evidence in this proceeding. It is

these amounts that NRG believes should be used to calculate the amounts owing to IGPC.

LEGAL_1:30285079.2




April 9, 2014
EB-2012-0406/EB-2013-0081
NRG Reply Submission on Calculations

Page 6 of 8
D. Interest During Construction
24. IGPC has recalculated the Interest during Construction to be $76,698. Board
Staff had asked for greater details on the $18,671 amount.
25. NRG has reviewed IGPC’s calculations in the IGPC Submission and believes it is
correct.
26. By way of explanation, NRG had removed the disallowed costs for Mr. Bristoll

but had not removed the disallowed costs for the two Motions. Removing these costs is

appropriate.

27. NRG believes there is one adjustment to be made here. To the $76,698 amount
calculated by IGPC (and agreed to by NRG) should be added the undisputed $8,163 in
aid-to-construct interest. That amount is not in dispute. As shown in Undertaking J1.5 (attached
as Apprendix B) the interest claimed by NRG consisted on two amounts: (a) the undisputed
$8.,163 aid-to-construct interest; and (b) the much larger construction cost interest, which NRG
agrees is the $76,698 amount. This brings the total amount to $84,861. The difference between
this and the $113,272 amount originally sought to be recovered by NRG ($113,272) would

amount to a disallowance of $28,411.

E. Interest on Payment

28. There is a discrepancy of approximately $17,000 between NRG’s and IGPC’s
figures here. The difficulty with this calculation is that it is somewhat premature because the
interest on amounts owing cannot accurately be done until the amount owing is determined by

the Board in this proceeding.

LEGAL_1:30285079.2




April 9, 2014

EB-2012-0406/EB-2013-0081

NRG Reply Submission on Calculations

Page 7 of §

29. NRG agrees that IGPC’s interest calculation would be correct if the Board

accepted all of IGPC’s submissions and rejected all of NRG’s and Board Staff’s submissions.

30. NRG believes the most appropriate, accurate way to deal with the issue is to have
the amount calculated by NRG and IGPC once the amount has been settled. The Board’s
direction on the interest calculation is clear and NRG believes the two parties can agree on the

correct amount once a final amount owing (excluding Interest on Amount Owing) is determined

by the Board.

F. The $150,000 Financing Amount
31. NRG, as stated in its original submission, is of the view that the Board erred in

awarding IGPC $150,000 in the absence of any evidence as to the basis for such amount.

32. As Board Staff notes, NRG was willing to have the matter dealt with in this
proceeding, because in NRG’s view it is a matter of IGPC providing supporting documentation

for the amount. IGPC expected no less of NRG when it came to justifying NRG’s costs.

33. This matter could have been resolved in this proceeding had IGPC provided such

supporting documentation.

34. IGPC has not provided such information, so NRG is requesting that the Board
either provide for additional process on the issue in this proceeding or treat NRG’s original
submission as a motion to review and vary (as suggested). In the interim, IGPC should not be

entitled to any payment in respect of this issue.

G. Other Matters

LEGAL_1:30285079.2




April 9, 2014
EB-2012-0406/EB-2013-0081

NRG Reply Submission on Calculations
Page 8 of 8

35. Given the substantive amount of the $150,000 item, and the global amount of the
award, a payment period of two years is, in NRG's view, aggressive for a small utility. NRG's

annual return is approximately $500,000, NRG believes a longer payment period of up to five

years may be more appropriate.

36. On page 24 of the Decision, the Board states that:

The Board orders NRG to immediately take the necessary steps to enable IGPC
to adjust the letter of credit for NRG’s fiscal 2014 rate year to reflect the net
book value of the IGPC pipeline as of October 1, 2013. The net book value in
2014 as per NRG’s evidence in EB-2010-0018 is $3,491,731'. NRG is to take
all necessary steps to enable IGPC to make this adjustment within 30 days of the
Board’s Decision and Order in this proceeding.

37. NRG has not yet been contacted by IGPC, but will enable IGPC to make its

adjustment once the existing letter of credit is provided to NRG.

ALL OF WHICH IS RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED.

e,

Richard K1ng7/ Osler, oskm & Harcourt LLP

G

Lawrence Ulack — Lenczner Slaght LLP

1

EB-2010-0018, Exhibit I, Tab 7, Page 6, Interrogatory #3, August 31, 2011

LEGAL_1:30285079.2




April 9, 2014
EB-2012-0406/EB-2013-0081
NRG Reply Submission on Calculations

APPENDIX A

LEGAL_1:30285079.2




59.

June 3, 2013
EB-2012-0406
EB-2013-0081

NRG/IGPC
Page 14 of 22

Our detailed review of Mark Bristoll's time confirmed an error had been made —
there was a duplication of time on December 18, 2006 where 12 hours was
included twice. In 2010, we agreed to a reduction of $3,540 to Mark Bristoll's
time.

MIG Engineering Letter

60.

61.

62.

Attached as Exhibit E to the evidence is a letter prepared by MIG Engineering,
who constructed the IGPC Pipeline and has extensive experience with major
natural gas pipeline construction in southwestern Ontario.

Based on MIG’s letter, the “soft costs” of a major pipeline project (comprised of
engineering design, procurement, contract administration, inspection and as
built/documentation) is typically 17.5% of the total construction costs of a project.
Note that this does not include defining project scope, regulatory application, and
customer negotiations/resolutions, which would be provided on a “Time and
Material” basis and could attract an administration charge of 10% for any third
party assistance.

Based on MIG figures, NRG’s costs are in-line with those noted as typical by
MIG. Given the extensive involvement of IGPC and its counsel in every minute
aspect of the IGPC Pipeline process, which compounded the “soft costs” of the
project, one would have expected them to be higher.

Specific Legal Costs Contested by IGPC

63.

64.

As best as NRG can understand, the $244,433 in legal fees disputed by IGPC is
comprised primarily of: s A

Cost of 2007 Emergency Motion $33,003 /\\/ 5 C\\«\ %07)
Appeal of Emergency Motion $61 ,80(_)_! \
2008 Motion (82,554 )

Shareholder Advice $26,426

Project Management $15,000

As noted above, the last two items (shareholder advice and project management)
were costs directly attributable to the unusual, extensive involvement by IGPC
and its counsel in the construction process.

DOCSTOR: 2723146\ 14




November 7, 2013

EB-2012-0406

EB-2013-0081

Written Submissions of NRG on Issues 2-5

Page 14 of 26

IGPC Pipeline process, which compounded the “soft costs™ of the project, one would have

expected them to be higher.

Specific Legal Costs Contested by IGPC

40. As best as NRG can understand, the legal fees disputed by IGPC is comprised
primarily oft
. /«//"’.‘ R S
/‘/ B
/\ Cost of 2007 Emergency Motion $68,725' \,_
. T ™™

2008 Motion $91 ,SSi/ \\

Shareholder Advice $26,426

Project Management $15,000
41, As noted above, the last two items (shareholder advice and project management)

were costs directly attributable to the unusual, extensive involvement by IGPC and its counsel in

the construction process.

42, The other three legal cost items were all driven by two unnecessary OEB

proceedings commenced by IGPC, the 2007 Emergency Motion and the 2008 Motion.

43, In general, with respect to legal costs related to any disputes between IGPC and
NRG, IGPC seems to be suggesting that legal and regulatory costs of a utility related to business j

or commercial disputes are always unreasonable or inappropriate business expenses to be /

included in rates. That cannot be the case. To suggest that utilities must conduct their day-to- /

J17andJ 1.9 e < S

" Please see NRG’s Responses to Oral Hearing Undertakings (EB-2010-0018) filed September 8, 2010, specifically |

* Please see NRG’s Responses to Oral Hearing Undertakings (EB-2010-0018) filed September 8, 2010, specifically {
J17andJ 1.9 i i

|

— = e T

LEGAL 285960694




April 9, 2014
EB-2012-0406/EB-2013-0081
NRG Reply Submission on Calculations

APPENDIX B

LEGAL_1:30285079.2




September 8, 2010
EB-2010-0018

NRG Oral Hearing
Undertaking Responses
Page 5 of 18

UNDERTAKING NO. J1.5: TO MAKE AND PROVIDE CALCULATIONS UPON
RECEIPT OF INFORMATION FROM IGPC RELATED TO APPROPRIATE
INTEREST CHARGE.

RESPONSE: We have recalculated the interest based on the date that IGPC received the
invoices from NRG (as opposed to original invoice date on supplier invoices). On that basis, the
interest calculation is as follows:

“Aid to Construct” Interest (see attached table)

e Interest is calculated from the due date of the Aid-to-Construct invoice to the date the
amount was received from IGPC.

e The rate applied here is Prime plus 1% in accordance with the PCRA (section 3.8).
“Project Interest During Construction” (see second table attached)

e Interest is calculated from the date the last Aid-to-Construct payment was due to the date
the final invoice from the primary contract was received. During this period, NRG was
financing the construction costs.

e The rate applied here is Prime plus 2% in accordance with the PCRA (section 3.14(d) — a

“reasonable cost of interest during construction”). NRG’s position is that this represents
a reasonable interest cost.

DOCSTOR: 20136891




v£'791°8

¥9'862'L
6S'tv
60°'80¥
9/°9¢¢
99'vcc

1s9493u]

%SL’S
%S¢CL
%00,
%00°L
%00°L

Jud243d
1SaJ493u]
(%T + 2wiig)

[49!
T
06
91
6

BuipuelsinQ
sAheq

80-Aen-8
L0-AON-Z
L0-P0-S
L0-Aep-T€
£0-1dy-0T
£0-334-92
£0-0°4-91
90-PO-€T
POAISDO3Y
a1eq@

00°S99°E€TPH
Z1'0g1'se
€Y Eb9’ce
££°868'¢cL
90°6ST'0ET
00°¥Sp'18T
00°000°00T

00°000'0€T
unowy

80-ue(-/T
L0-AON-T
L0-IN(-£
L0-AeW-GT
£0-1dy-TT
L0-1BW-9

aleq
ang

80-uer-z
L0-PO-LT
£0-un(-zz
£0-1dy-0¢
L0-1e-8C
£0-924-6T

?1eq
3210AU]




3S3a433u1 aQey
3saJ4aul

%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°2
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°'¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C

wniwaldd

%ST'9
%ST'9
%SC'9
%SC'9
%009
%00°9
%00°9
%009
%009
%009
%009
%009
%009
%00°9
%00°9
%009
%009
%009
%009
%00°9
%009
%00°9
%00°9
%009
%00°9
%00°9
%009
%00°9
%009
%009
%00°9
%009
%009
%009
%009
%00°9
%009
%00°9
%00°9
%00°9
%009
%00°9
%00°9
%00°9
%00°9
%00°9
%00°9
%00°9
%009
%009
%00'9
%00°9
%009
%00°9
%00°9
%009
%009
%009
%009
%00°9

awg

68659911
€5°0pS'ETT
€O'EPTETT
90°286'S9
19'86S'TH
91'8¥6'8€
9b'£€89€
1€°869°9¢
81°661'0E
S1'8bL'6C
Z0'vET'9T
zZE°162'ST
78°112'ST
ST'011'66
€EYEL LL
S1°S8¢'4L
56°6£8'9L
10°666'902
82°0vS'10T
10°£81'S8T
8€°T6Y'¥8T
T2°Th'epT
1Z°0SS'1€T
0L'6£9'v2T
$8'822'121
+$8'690'121
$8°€25'20€
85°GTE'681
88°$S1'881
88°v51'88Z
$8'58€'19¢
S6°v€8'852
60°689°£5C
SE'62E'EVT
€0°SbLL0T
00°81+'50Z
SS'P0S'EET
6£°99T°ZET
YT ¥65°'L9
26°€55'65
78°20S'LS
EvrL'eT
80°GEP'CT
(61°8¥6°S)
(Sp°289'v7)
(Sy'2Lv'ST)
(£€°vL6'52)
(e€7081°€9)
(26°69v'86)
(s€'8z9'00T1)
(18°2t'90T1)
61°LSS'ET
¥6°v2E'72
81°TZH'0T
81°€€E’ST
99'0T€'ST
61°IS6'ET
TT°LEL'TT
98'069'01
09°€1S
|ejoL
aAnejnwn)
N

€£€°868°€L
90°6ST'0ET

00'$SH'181

00°000°00T

00'000°0€ET

jJuawAed
PNIISU0)
-03-piy

[45
o€
ST
61
€T

0
sAeq

ZE61IT'E
0S°£6€E
£6°09T"Ly
SH'E8E'PT
S$°059'C
0L vIT'T
ST'GET
£1'66%'9
£0°TSh
€Tv19°€
0L2v8
0S°6L
78°5L£'TC
81'6vY
0T'Svy
bL'85t’S
LT°€SE'91
£9°669
L1°690'TH
00°248'T1T
15°016'9
98°0TH'E
00°6ST
L2°807°€TT
0£°09T'T
$0°69£°9Z
6870557
98'SHT'T
bL6SE'VT
2E°v85'SE
€0°L2€'C
SPET6'TL
9/°L€€'T
SS'TLS'P9
1€°0v0'8
01°150C
0S'8SL'vY
+2°60€
LT°€8€'81
9Z'vEL'8T
00°'S6£
88°96%
00°902°L€
65°68¢'SE
€v°'851°C
9%'$18'S
[TAr4 x40
9.°'€06'T
00°880°S

9z°LL1'0T
09°€1S
junouwy |ejol

JAR YA
05°2C
88°€£9'C
07'08€'T
€0°0ST
0£'00T
S9°¢
88°L9€
£5°6C
L5702
0Lty
0S¥
$8'60C'T
314
0z'se
66'80€
$0°526
8€°6€
1L9'v2E'C
00'2£9
9T'16€
1L°261
006
20°'80%'9
0£'S9
€S VIS'T
65 YY1
98'¥9
z8'218
98'€10'C
21T
£5°0L0"p
TLSL
S0°S59°€
11°S5b
01°911
05°€€5'2
0541
95°0v0'T
20°650'T
00°St
£1°8¢
00'901°2
T5°L66'T
81°221
21°62€
SL'69
9°£01
00°88¢
8z'1
S6°9L
€£€°521
£0°9LS
09°€€
1S9

SLTY6'T
00°SLE
60°'L8Y v
GZ'€00°€T
ZH'00S'C
00'+10'C
05°42T
ST IET'9
o[ 44
95°60t'€
00°S6L
00°SZ
86'S91'0¢
SLETY
00°0Zv
SL6PT'S
€0°8TH'ST
G2'959
0S'vvL'8€
00°007'TT
SE'6TS'9
ST'8TC'E
00°0ST
52°008'90T
00°S60°'T
15°¥52'ST
05°90t'C
00°180°T
26°9S'ET
9t°0LS’€EE
1E'S6T'C
88°Zt8'(9
$0°292'T
0S°£16'09
02°S85°L
00°SE6'T
00°522'¢y
vL 16T
TLCHE'LT
[ ZATAWAS
00°0SZ
S/°89¢%
00°00T'SGE
L0°26T'EE
GZ'9€0C
$E'S8Y'S
052911
0096£'T
00°008't
48 ¢4
752871
5£°880°C
SZ'9Y0'T
61°109°6
00°08v
192410 DAUN

£0-bny-01
£0-IN-T€E
L0-IN(-€T
L0-IN(-€T
£0-un(-62
£0-un(-82
£0-un(-£2
£0-un(-11
£0-un(-11
£0-ung-8
L0-ABW-TE
L0-ARW-TE
L0-AeW-1¢€
£L0-AeW-HT
£0-4dv-0€
£0-4dy-52
£0-1dv-0¢
£0-1dv-£1
£0-1dy-01
£0-1eW-0€
L0-1eW-8C
L0-1eW-TZ
L0-1BW-6
L0-18W-/
£0-924-£T
£0-994-92
£0-934-02
£0-934-0T
£0-994-91
£0-934-9
£0-934-T
£0-ue(-7Z
£0-ue(-8T
£0-ue(-£T
90-22Q-1¢
90-22Q-T¢
90-22Q-6¢
90-22Q-€1
90-22Q-¢
90-23Q-1
90-AON-ZZ
90-AON-0Z
90-AON-/T
90-AON-HT
90-10-1¢
90-00-1¢
90-120-5¢
90-10-LT
90-10-£L1
90-10-L1
90-10-€1
90-d3s-0€
90-das-£2
90-das-£2
90-das-G1
90-das-G1
90-6nv-91
90-6ny-1
90-IN(-€T
90-un(-0g
ajeq

68001
£002-SZL
6Cv8CL
6£569
YS6S¥T
8LEST
Siv
SPS6TL
€8¢
010THC
L6€
£00Z-6TL

S€9¢CTL
€8¢PL
LLE

9§
CELEDL
£00Z-2TL
¥9€E
0v0-20
€16TL
£65569
99¢

LPE
Y0€

¥9€/89
£002-S0L
181
§96TC
£76089
5081

SIE
900Z-2+9
9¢+-90
OT+3ETHYE'T
081

€0€
8LET
£02599
29v€L9
CESBT-0T90d
900Z-S€9
€8¢
46559
/6559
¢EL89

900¢-2€£9
SE089
(474
£298%9
6298%9
9LLT¥9
ST6
9£8€€9
900Z-819
JaquinN
ad10AUL

800Z ‘8T 4290320 jo sy

d717 esusd uosuiey
S31RID0SSY B UMY

d11 3neuay Aapbo

3240y 1ybe|s 1auzoua
B6uninsuo) 233uels

puasumo] g 113||ed ‘|eaN
Buaauibul Aynn uoday - any
dT113neuay AAi6o

busaubug AN uoday - 3Ny
B6un|nsuo) ssuels

Bunaaubuz Awnn uoday - 3Ny
S9]eID0SSY B Uy

1d19233y 39N3ISU0D-03-piy

d11 yneuay AAj6Q

d717 esuad uostiiey
B6unsauibug AN uodsy - 3NV
11323y 30NISU0D-03-piy
S921A49S Buipoday d'v'S'v
d11 3neuay AAjI60

$91eID0SSY B UMY

6uuaauibug Awjnn uoday - 3NV
SJ0ABAINS pue SH4

d17 Bsuad uosuieH

dT1 3neusy AA60

$321A19S buiuoday d'v'S'vY
1d1923y 39NISU0D-03-piy
Buusauibuz Aynn uoday - anvy
$921A9S buinoday d'v'sS'v
3d1923Y 39NISU0D-03-pIY
d11Ineuay Aanbo

S9)eID0SSY B Uy

S3J1AI9S buipoday d'v'S'VY
|e301 "pP1] S1uBYNSUOD) SAUIS
d11 yneuay AApb6o

1e301 'p1] Buipoday 820A eAIp
Bunaauibul Aun vodsy - Iny
S9]eID0SSY B UMY

SI0ABAINS pue SH4

130 SS31d 9314 UOPUOT 3y
1N33eAl1asqo]

Bbunaauibu3 Aynn uoday - 3NV
aajew uew

d711 3neudy AApbo

d71 3Ineuay AAj60

1101 ¥SS1

S9JRID0SSY B UMY

Bunaauibul Ayjnn uoday - 3Ny
d17 3Ineuay AAbo

d717 3Ineudy Aaibo

d77 esuad uosiiey

1d1333y 19N3SU0D-03-piy
S93]eIJ0SSY B U3y

d71 esuad uosiiieH
bunssuibul Ajjn uoday - INY
d11 yneuady Aajbo

d11 yneuay Aapbo

d11 3Ineudy AAbo

*d10D DYN

d11 yneuay AAjbo

S3]LID0SSY B UMY
juel|nsuo)

Atewwing 3sasajug pafoad DdOI1
Q3LIWIT SV 3DUYNOS3IY TVINLYN




bSIYE
09°C1S
£8°06C
66'T6

18°€9¢

S0'98
LT°68

98°€THy
¢SPST
€£€°9L

9L°9TY

8'vC1
16°0v
6s°cet

00°'0t
+8'6¢

$€°89T
68°SS
2642
86°SS
64°L0T
8L
PTET
6T'ET
(65°1%)
(£8°2€)
(+9°95)
(£8'92)

1s9493ul

%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL’9
%SL°9
%S¢
%S¢ L
%STL
%ST'L
%ST'L
%ST'L
%ST'L
%STL
%STL
%ST'L
%SC'L
%SC'L
%STL
%ST L
%ST°L
%ST°¢L
%SC°L
%SCL
%S¢,
%ST'L
%ST'L
%S¢,
%S¢'L
%S¢'L
%SC'¢L
%SL7L
%SL°L
%S4,
%SL'L
%SL7L
%SL L
%S4,
%SL°L

ey
1sa493u]

%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00'C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°Z
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°'¢
%00°C
%00°'C
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C

wnjwald

%SLY
%SL' v
%SLY
%SL'Y
%SLY
%SL P
%SL'Yv
%Sl Y
%ST’S
%SC'S
%ST'S
%ST’S
%SC’S
%ST’S
%ST'S
%ST'S
%ST'S
%ST’S
%ST'S
%ST'S
%ST'S
%ST'S
%ST'S
%ST'S
%ST'S
%STS
%ST'S
%ST'S
%ST°'S
%SC°'S
%ST’S
%ST'S
%ST'S
%SL’S
%SL°S
%SL’S
%SL°S
%SL°S
%SL°S
%SL°S
%SL°S
%00°9
%009
%009
%00°9
%ST'9
%SC'9
%ST°9
%ST°9
%ST°9
%ST°9
%ST°9
%ST'9
%ST°9
%ST°9
%ST°9
%ST'9
%ST°9
%SC'9
%ST9

awd

99°€15°219
TELLL'TSS
88°£86'1ZS
€9'v61'S6%
16°€/6'68p
TTvLE'6LY
11°96£'L9Y
98'895°€9t
€L°TULL LYY
18°96¥'22P
TLTSY'STY
87°198'/8€E
95°9£2'€8€E
68°205'11Z
10°902'60¢
$2°691'60C
10°696'80¢
T0°0¥S°S0C
85°00¥'50T
85°000502
85°009'¥0T
££°801°102
8£°060°10C
T1°8TE£'00Z
T1°'8ST1'64T
1£°82L'L9T
6 vLT TP
9v°659°0v1
9b'¥GS'0bT
9v"$50’0pT
9b'bSL'62T
68°096'95
68°SEV'9S
LL°STE'9Y
££°520'L€
LETHPTTIE
+0°'¥80'6
(96°218°'£2)
(1£°1€8°0€)
(v0°ze0’8€)
(v0°202'0%)
(o1°0t8'2S)
LS°6¥L'8S€E
76°208°0v€
v 0eT'obE
76°C2L'6€E
ZP'91£L'60C
YT L16'8ST
+2'6089€1
$9' 0P 9€T
9L'¥€5'6S1
9L'v€S'6ST
9€'€91'SHT
60°'828°SET
¢S TLY'6ST
09°'628'SPT
LY'8Y6'bpT
Ly'TTS'8ET
85°L0L'€TT
SE°0L5'T2T
lejoL

aAReInWN)

BN

00°S99’E€TH

ZT0ET'ET

€V EVI'ET

juawAed
PNISuo)
-03-pivy

- o MmN

-

- NN

-

—

L

sAeg

$€9€£'09
SH'E6L'6T
ST'68L'9C
£1°122'S
0v°665'0T
00'846'TT
sz'Les's
€1°96/'ST
26°'542'ST
60°vH0"L
P 16522
°Lv8S'Y
L9°ELL'TLT
88°962°C
LL°9€

$2' 0T
00°SZy'e
P 6ET
00°00%
00°00%
18°'16%'€
6£°81
8C'C¢LL
00'09T°1¢
ov'6Ty'TT
€2'¥55'9¢
€0°STS
00°50T
00°00S
00°00€£'0T
LSE6L'TL
00°'52S
Z1°011'01
00°'00€'6
01°€88'S
€£°850'2C
00°£68'9¢
S/°810°€
€€°002'L
00541
90°€€9'CT
€€°540°C
S9°9v6'LT
05°289
0S°/6€
06°900°0€T
81°66£'0S
00'z11'22
09°00%

0b'TLE'PT
LT°S€E’6

76 TH9'ET
€1°188
00°92¥'9
68'v18'YT

€T LET'T
05'016'%
junouwy jejol

12°268'C
L 8TIY'T
89'S/T'T
£9°8¥C
00°69%
00°0€S
ST'Z81
0z'2s¢e
79°€02'T
£b'GEE
98'022'1
[43:144
0L°6L1°8
8E'60T
SL'T
€L°6
99

87°991
88°0
8L°9¢

92 vbS
6b'v92'T
£5°vC
00°s
9€'99b’¢E
00°5¢
€Y' 18V
91°'082
0v'0S0°T
00°£SL'T
SLEYT
(8°TYE
€4°9LT
£8'86
80°1¥C
0S°2€
05°2¢

6€°6¥8°C
00°6%S
89°2C

0¥°0Ze
134:14)
26'69%
88°'6¥

00°1S€
50°8¢8
86'0¢T
S§6°24LT

1S9

ET'¥¥8'LS
1Lv2€'82
LS ETS'ST
05°2L6't
0v'0€T'0T
00'8vb' 1T
00°S¥9’E
€6°E¥0’ST
0€°2L0'vT
99°80£'9
85°0££'9C
0¥'99¢€'y
£6°€65'€9T
0S°£81°'C
20°S€E

16 ¥61
00°SZY'E
6L°CET
00°00%
00°00%
€5°62€’'E
16°£T
0S'SEL
00°091'12
$1'688'0T
¥£°682'ST
0S°06¢
00°00T
00°00S
00°00€'0T
12°£2€'69
00°'00S
69°'829'6
00°00€’'6
YT'€09'S
€6°£00'1C
00°0v1'SE
00°5£8°C
91°£58'9
00°641'2
€9°9SH'2T
05°9£46'T
£5°50L'LT
00°0S9
00°SL€E
05°900°0€T
6L°6V6'LY
00°€95'1C
26°LLE

00°150vT
98°908'8
00°2LT'ET
ST'1£8
00°5£0'9
¥8'9/6'€T
S2'910'¢
S5'7E9'Y
19341q 9UN

80-A_W-£
80-A_W-T
80-1dv-62
80-1dv-87
80-1dv-7
80-4dv-¢
80-1dv-H2
80-1dv-£7
80-1dv-z2
80-4dv-z¢
80-4dv-£T
80-4dv-GT
80-4dv-pT
80-1dv-41
80-1dv-
80-4dv-
80-1dv-T
80-1BW-TE
80-1eW-8Z
80-1eW-87
80-1eW-82
80-1eIW-87
80-1eW-£T
80-1eW-9¢
80-18W-92
80-42W-9Z
80-1eW-02
80-1eW-8T
80-1eW-/T
80-418W-/T
80-18W-/T
80-1eW-£1
80-1eW-ZT
80-1e -1
80-424-6C
80-024-/2
80-934-0C
80-094-€1
80-994-8
80-034-1
80-ue(-£7
80-ue(-1Z
£0-23Q-1€
£0-23Q-€1
£0-33Q-£
L0-AON-/T
L0-MON-6C
£0-AON-0C
L0-AON-6
£0-AON-Z
£0-P0-62
L0-P0-vC
£0-P0O-T1
£0-10-§
£0-d3s-92
£0-d3s-21
£0-bny-z2
£0-6ny-1¢
L0-6ny-17
£0-Bny-£1
ajeq

145374
6L6VT
0T10Z¥8
I3 244]
£896S
9896S
L1818
LE9
9L6¥T
SL6¥T
€LLSS-1S
€ETTY8
10 800 80
91€86L
6884710
LETOT
80/¥0
9071/9

886C6¢C
£78180Z0t
89/€8

TE6VC
€19
T09€8

12474

8E£706L
80/€0
L6Y¥26C
9L6€EL
T6S
£1928L
£€v88C
80/20
TL8
8I¥SLL
[4:3:1
0£¥0S0000C
€0TS9L

9961L
SZS
81895/

S6v
0€98YL

89
141874
IA44
obLLEL
8TTLL
90€PST
JaquinN
ERILYNT ¢

3240y 1ybe|S JBuzoua]

‘P11 bunsauibul oW

Auedwo) Ajddns g adid 0DWOD

d711 eSuad uosiieH

panwi 11y

pajwi LIx

Auedwo) Ajddns R adid OJWOD
buusauibuz AN uoday - INV

'p17 bundauibuz o1W

‘P11 6udaUIBUT DI

Ul "0D B IIBM YD

Auedwo) Alddns B 3did ODWOD
pajiwi "0) 8fjiAIB WS g HUaqoy

d17 3neuay AA6o

J03e|04Ng

uoijes0dio) Juawdo|aA3g POOMSIAY
843ud) sawey] Jo Anjeddiuniy ay)
pajwi 131uno) xijeH

uib|3 jo Ayuno) ayy Jo uonesodso) ayy
uibj3 jo AJuno) ays jo uonesodso) ayy
Bunnsuo) 2a3uelS

Jojejoing

d11 BSudd uosiuueH

12301 dpryejew jo diysumo] ayyL

‘P17 Buwdaubul 1w

buusauibug Ajnn uoday - 3Ny

d711 esudd uosuieH

AJ10YIny UOIRAIISUOD) 331D Ysied)

AjJoyany uoneAIaSUO) JAAIY sawey) Jaddn
Ajoyiny uoneAI3SUOD) JaAIY sawey) Jaddn

a2A0y 1ybe|s 13uzoua
Aj04iny UONRAIISUO)D) %3340 313N
d11 3neuady AAbo

a1jua) sawey] jo Ayjeddiunyy ayy
bunjnsuo) saquers

92A0y 1ybe|S s18uzoU]
6uusauibug Ayn uoday - ANy
dT1 3neuay AAi60

Bunyinsuo) sajuelg

81juad) saweyy Jo Ayjedpiuniy ayL
buaauibug Ay uoday - 3Ny
471 3neuay AAp60

budauibug Aypn uoday - INy
Aemjiey dyideq uelpeued)

d711 3neuay AAnbo

lioisiig el

92A0y 1ybe|S Jouzouan
Bunaauibuz Awnn uoday - 3NV
d11 3neudy AAi6o

1d1323y 39N3ISU0D-03-ply
uonelodio) |331S apisaxe]
buuaauibug Aynn voday - 3NV
dT1 3Ineudy Aajibo

1d1923y 30N3I5U0D-03-pIY
busauwbug Ayjn uoday - INV
477 3neuay AAnbo

buuaauibug Aynn vodsy - 3Ny
d711 3neuay AAibo

d711 eSudd uosiieH

bungjnsuo) s9juels
juel|nsuo)




0 601501 %

8z'z0v'e
16'60¢'T
95°/50'ST
+2°600'€
L6°666'S
p1°2EL'9
0b'9vL
68°LE2'T
08'StL
66'8L6'C
ShbbL
81°9v6'S
56°S8b°T
[4%1:128 ¢
66°£0L'E
€v'v0L'E
65°0EY'S
82°849
9E'bSE'T
8578202
90°9£9
96°'8vE'T
LL$69'C
LT°S10°C
99°'55€’€
8E'STE'T
82°829°C
01806
Zv'L06

PE'EIL'C
26T
TPL6L'T
86'SSZ't
08'€8T'T
15°9€2
$°9€2
£€9°259'1
91 1LY
€9° 1112
62°L9
3sa49jul

%00°9
%00°9
%S2°9
%SZL°9
%S.L°9
%SL.L'9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL'9
%S<L°9
%SL°9
%SL'9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL'9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL'9
%SL'9
%SL'9
%SL'9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SZL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%S<L°9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL'9
%SL°9
%SL'9
%SL°9
%SL°9
%SL'9
%SZ.L'9
ey
1sa49jul

(

%00°C
%00°C
%002
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°C
%002
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢C
%00°¢
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
%00°C
%00°¢
%00°C
wnjwald

%00t
%00 v
%STv
%SL Y
%SLY
%SLY
%SL'Y
%SLY
%SL Y
%SL'Y
%S,
%SL'Y
%S, Y
%S,V
%SL b
%SLY
%SL Y
%SL'bv
%SL Y
%Sl v
%SL'Yv
%SL'Y
%SL'v
%SL'Yy
%SLY
%SLY
%SLY
%SLY
%SLY
%SL Y
%SLY
%SL Y
%SL Y
%SL v
%SL Y
%SLY
%SLY
%SLY
%SL'v
%SL'Y
%SL'b
%SL'b
%SL'Yv
%SLY
%SLY
%S,V
%SLY
%SL P
%SLY
%SL'bv
%SL' Y
%SL'Y
%SL'Y
awid

9/°$00'0TT't
09'8€4°£E0"Y
64'v€9'910't
87°6/8'G86'¢C
00°'128'S86°E
82°€0€'646'E
TLeTe’sLe’s
C2ETEE'L96'E
L9°ETT'L96'E
§7°290'£96'E
LLLSE'YI6'E
P E6P'E96'E
00°S8T'€96'E
92°6£0°€96°¢E
78956296’
1T'6¥2'796°€
98'90£'096'€
26'555'096'¢
9T°0vE'vE9'E
S0°Z6£'0£9°E
Z¥'661'829'
8E TET1'829'E
§9°/€5°€29'E
60°'v£2'029°'E
TL$91°029'E
8€'166'219'¢
ZUTEY'TI9'E
SLEPE'TTI9E
8€°£96'209°'
7€°556'209'¢
68'6v9°'1£5'E
06°'SLS'1€S°E
£L1°205°1€5°€
2b°7S8'0ES’'E
$S'8L0'vEYV'T
€€ T96'EEY'T
€€°9T0'EEY'T
cezIT'eer’'e
69'€L8'TEV'T
€0°€20’'0Eb’'
€L'959'62b'2
81°'815'91+'C
0S°€92'STH'C
8L°'vL5'162'C
18°G€9°'1£2'T
1L72€5°0L2'T
1L7L12'0L2'T
§2'081°0£2'T
E€T'6€T'0LT'T
64658492’
$0'664'v92'T
$0°696'65C'T
$0°696'652'1
lejol
aAne|nwn)
BN

JudwAied
PNIISuUo)
-0)-pivy

YT AM A OO TONWN

nunaoN~No

~N N < o~ nMmMm!'FTN~SMNAH 0

NN I AHINnOYT NN

MmN

o~

sAeq

91°992'2L
18°€01'12
16°652'0€
87°8S
2,118’9
95°646'€
0b'166°L
S9'8TT
ThIST
LY0L'T
vE'$98
b'80€
v2'S0T
SbpZT
1£°50C
[T4r4 (14
$6°0ST
9/°512'92¢€
T1°8v6'E
€9°761°C
+0°'89
€L°€6S'Y
95°€0€’e
8€°69
€EELT'L

bb'S0E'TL
86°€L

€L°€L

SL°6¥9
68°€£L'960'T
1411
00°S¥6
00°+06
€9°8€2
99°058'T
0£°'89¢
GG9ET'ET
69'¥SL
T°L88T YT
L6'8€6'6T0'T
01'€0T'T
00°STE

Sy'LE

4442
pE'6£2'C
§£'090'¢
00°0€8'v
8€'SSY'LH9
junowy |ejoy

YL IY9'SLT'E

1301 P331W 03 3)|)AI3W0S ‘g Hoqoy

ST Ivb'E 1647889 80-120-£¢C 90 800 80 paywn - AI3WOS g Waqoy
80'vES'ST 89°189°0T¢E 80-6ny-g S0 800 80 paywnn - AI3WOS "g Kaqoy
€€°£22'TS 95°9pS'pH0’T 80-IN(-¥ +0 800 80 pajywi AJ3WoOS 'g Waqoy
25'895'8Y S 0LE'TL6 80-un(-9 €0 800 80 paywn - AlBWoOS 'g H3qoy
12°1€8°0€ L1°$29°919 80-A_W-0T 20 800 80 paywin - AI3WOS 'g Haqoy
0L'641'8 L6°E6S°€9T 80-4dv-v1 10 800 80 paywn AJBWOS 'g WaqoY
ST Ivb'E 16'+78'89 80-10-4C 90 800 80  (adr0Aur jeuyj PaAWIT *0D) 3|IAIBWOS *g WIqOY
¥6'$00'T £8'860°0¢ 80-120-2¢ 0108Z 9240y ybe|S J8uZOUBT
9Z'09¢'T §2°'562'6C 80-1°0-0¢ 7868 SNE - d77 esuad uosiuieH
8/°C 0G°SS 80-d9S-0¢ L6101 uonelodio) Juawdo|dA3g poomsiaAy
- L1589 80-d35-92 3|eJau9n 9131905

- 95°646'E 80-d9s-81 S6T0OVT UOISSIWIWOY) - PAWIT SBD) uolun
$5°08¢€ 98'019°L 80-d3s-6 YvLTST *py7 bunsauibug oIw
S9'S 00°ETT 80-das-g S810T uo3e10di0) JuU3Wdo|BAS( POOMSIBAY
WLt 00°bET 80-das-§ 88v19 pajywn I
8/°8CT 69'G45'C 80-d3s-¢ v£S910 eg
9T 1V 81°€Z8 80-bny-1¢ LYT99M-EY pajwIT pieuo@aW B Xde|g
69°vT SLE6T 80-6nv-0¢ 800¢-8¢8 S33eId0ssy B ualy
+0°S 07001 80-6nv-0¢ 8002Z-9¢8 S9]RIDOSSY B UMY
£€6°S ¢S'811 80-bnv-zz Z61S0SY Jojejoing
08'6 16'S6T 80-6nv-0¢ S€L bunaauibuz Aynn vodsy - any
S2'L6 00°S¥6'T 80-6nv-81 942€T paywi Auedwo) s3d1AI3S UOIS0.I0D)
61, SLEPT 80-6nv-€1 9090¢€8 d71 3neuay AAI60
80'vES'ST 89°189'01¢ 80-bny-g S0 800 80 pajwi ‘o) 3jjiAlaWoS g Uaqoy
10'881 0T°09L'E 80-6ny-8 96152 'P11 bunzauibul OIW
Tv'v0T 77°880°C 80-IN(-1€ €61SC 'p11 budauibug oW
vT'e 08'v9 80-INC-T€E L1569 pajIWwI 43N0 X9
9Z°'€0T LY 06E'Y 80-IN(-0€ TITLS-1IS Ul "0D B [lBM YD
81°9v1 8€°/ST'E 80-IN[-82 §904S-1S dUrfoD W lIeM YD
og’e 80°99 80-In(-S¢C Z6¥£9820% 103ej04ng
+0°90% 62°£92'9 80-IN(-HT 49101 puasumo] 8 13jled ‘|eaN
0E'vL 96°'S8¥'T 80-In(-2¢ 90 Guuaauibuz Aynn uoday - Inv
91'd T12°¢8 80-In(-81 652818201 Jojejoing
88'86€ 0S°£L6'L 80-IN(-8T LLEET8 d717 Aneuay Aaibo
LS50 8Y'11 80-IN(-ST 2929L lajsewjism
0S°S6E'E +6'606'L9 80-IN[-0T PETIST 'P¥7 Bunsaulbul 1w
[4°RS 9v'0L 80-IN(-0T  £6¥8TLLSNO |euaise4
9z’€ LY 0L 80-IN[-8  €E£¥8TLLISNO i " jeuajsey
SL°8C 00°'129 80-In(-8 91895-1S dur 0D B jIem YD
€€°L22'es 95°94S 10’ T 80-In(-v +0 800 80 pajwn *0) 3||IAlawos g Uaqoy
85°S €9°TTT 80-In(-+ 996G2420b lojejoing
00°'SY 00006 80-In(-2 £CvLT puasuMoj g 13jjed ‘|eaN
00°+0T 00°008 80-un(-0g T$S09 pajwi LIy
9€'TT £LT°L2T 80-un(-0¢ 96598 d717 esudd uosieH
68°'18 L0°89L'1 80-un(-0¢€ §$88¢¢C pajwi Auedwo) S3JIAISS UOISOLI0D)
1 4WAS 9/°0S€E 80-Un(-0¢ $910T uonel10dio) JuswdojaAaq poomsiaAy
§6'529 00°T1S'CT 80-un(-52 G589 Buusauibug Aynn voday - any
v6°'SE SL'8TL 80-un(-0zZ £4€918 d11 yneudy AAjI60
SLETH'S L6'VLT'8T1 80-un(-91 £80SC 'p17 buuasuibuz 1w
758958y Sb'0LE'TLE 80-un(-9 €0 800 80 pajiwi o) 3j|IAlawos ‘g Kaqoy
£5°CS £5°0S0'T 80-un(-1 8S10T uonesodio) JuawdojdAsQ POOMSIBAY
00°ST 00°00¢ 80-A_W-TE 6v101 uofes0dio) JuawdodA3Q POOMSIBAY
8L°1 £9°SE 80-AeW-0€ 901E6VCOY Jojejoing
96'T L1°6E 80-AW-0€ 94101 uofes0d10) JuaWwdodA3Qg POOMSIBAY
$5°80T 08'041'C 80-AeW-£2 621EY8 Auvedwo) Ajddns g adid 0OWOD
SL'SPT 00°S16'C 80-A_W-TT 199 Buuaauibuz AN uoday - 3Ny
00°0€¢C 00°009't 80-AeW-21 228508 dT113ineuay AAl6o
- g 80-AeW-21 1d1823y 39NISU0D-03-piy
12°1€8'0€ L1'$29'919 80-A_W-0T 20 800 80 pP3jw "0 3||iAI3WoS g U3qoy
1S9 393410 AN a3eq 4aquinN juejnsuo)

3210AU]




